Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Energy, Inc.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77538327	SIEMENS OIL AND GAS MANAGER	
Serial Number:	77505386	SIEMENS PROCESS SAFETY SUITE	
Serial Number:	77538352	SIEMENS OGM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)590-1239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-590-6843 Phone:

Email: john.musone@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Musone Address Line 1: 170 Wood Ave

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900128943

Name: John P Musone 170 Wood Ave Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0287**

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P Musone	
Signature:	/John P Musone/	
Date:	03/10/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2009030611235337#page1.tif source=2009030611235337#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS ENERGY, Inc., is company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, FL 32826 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the trademarks identified in Schedule A, in connection with the listed goods (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of October 1, 2008

SIEMENS ENERGY, Inc.

			By:
			Name: John P. Musine
			Title: Assistant Scirclary
Dated:	March 3	, 2009	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.
SIEMENS OIL AND GAS MANAGER	USA	77/538327
SIEMENS PROCESS SAFETY SUITE	USA	77/505386
SIEMENS OGM	USA	77/538352

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0290